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Summary of Contents for Asus ZenPower 10000

Page 1 Q15194 First Edition July 2019 ZenPower 10000 Quick Charge 3.0 User Manual Model:
ABTU018 Q15194_ABTU018_Power_Bank_UM.indb 1 7/31/2019 11:42:47 AM...

Page 2: Led Indications
Getting to know your Power Bank Smart Charge LED LED Color status LED indicators USB
(output) port Blinking Power button Rapid blinking USB (output) port with Micro USB (input) port
Qualcomm® Quick Charge™ 3.0 LED indications Charging devices using the Charging the Power
Bank Power Bank Charge...

Page 3: Specifications
Smart charge lighting mode Glowing Yo-Yo Input/output is higher than 12W Breathing
Input/output is 12W or lower Starry-Night The Power Bank has turned off NOTE: The smart
charge LED will light up for one cycle when you charge the Power Bank or use it to charge your
device.

Page 4: Using The Power Bank
Bank. • Fully charge the Power Bank before using it for the first time. • Use the bundled USB
cable when charging the Power Bank or when using the product to charge your devices. •
Disconnect your device from the Power Bank once it becomes fully charged. • Check your local
voltage regulations before using the Power Bank. • Never attempt to disassemble and
reassemble the Power Bank. º • Do not operate the Power Bank beyond 60 C (140ºF)
environment, nor subject it to water or fire, or any attempt to break the casing. Rechargeable
Battery Recycling Service in North America For US and Canada customers, you can call
1-800-822-8837 (toll-free) for recycling information of your ASUS products’ rechargeable
batteries. Q15194_ABTU018_Power_Bank_UM.indb 4 7/31/2019 11:42:48 AM...

Page 5 Popis baterie Power Bank Indikátor LED chytrého nabíjení Stav barvy LED Indikátory
LED Svítí Port USB (výstup) Bliká Vypínač Bliká rychle Port USB (výstup) s technologií Port micro
USB (vstup) Qualcomm® Quick Charge™ 3.0 Nesvítí Indikace LED Nabíjení zařízení z baterie
Nabíjení...

Page 6 Režim osvětlení chytrého nabíjení Svítící jo-jo Vstup/výstup je vyšší než 12 W Impulzy
Vstup/výstup je 12 W nebo nižší Hvězdná noc Baterie Power Bank je vypnutá POZNÁMKA:
Indikátor LED chytrého nabíjení se rozsvítí pro jeden cyklus, když nabíjíte baterii Power Bank
nebo když ji používáte k nabíjení svého zařízení.

Page 7: Poznámky K Bezpečnosti
POZNÁMKY: • F unkce rychlého nabíjení platí pro mobilní zařízení, které podporuje technologii
Qualcomm® Quick Charge™ 3.0. • Při nabíjení zařízení, které nepodporuje technologii
Qualcomm® Quick Charge™ 3.0, bude výstupní napětí 5 V (typicky). • Až bude baterie vaší
powerbanky nízká, Quick Charge 3.0 se vypne a výstupní napětí bude 5 V. Nabíjení...

Page 8: Indications Led
Présentation de la batterie de secours LED de charge État couleur LED intelligente Témoins
lumineux Allumé Port USB (Sortie) Clignotement Bouton Clignotement d’alimentation Port USB
(Sortie) compatible avec Port Micro USB rapide (entrée) Qualcomm Quick Charge™ 3.0 Éteint
Indications LED Charger le power bank Charger des appareils à...

Page 9: Spécifications Techniques
Mode lumineux de charge intelligente Yo-Yo lumineux L’entrée/la sortie est supérieure à 12 W
Respiration L’entrée/la sortie est inférieure ou égale à 12 W Nuit étoilée La batterie de secours
s’est éteinte REMARQUES: La LED de charge intelligente s’allume pendant un cycle lorsque vous
chargez la batterie de secours ou l’utilisez pour charger votre appareil. Appuyer sur le bouton
d’alimentation rallume la LED. Spécifications techniques Batterie lithium-polymère rechargeable
Type de cellule DC 3.85V/10000 mAh (38.5Wh) Capacité de la cellule Puissance 5V/6500mAh;...

Page 10: Avertissements De Sécurité
REMARQUES : • Les performances de chargement rapide ne s’appliquent qu’aux appareils
mobiles compatibles avec technologie Qualcomm® Quick Charge™ 3.0. • En cas de
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chargement d’un appareil non compatible avec technologie Qualcomm® Quick Charge™ 3.0, la
tension de sortie sera de 5V (std). • Lorsque le niveau de charge de votre power bank est faible,
Quick Charge™ 3.0 sera désactivé...

Page 11 Kennenlernen Ihrer Powerbank Intelligente Auflade-LED LED-Farbstatus LED-
Anzeigen USB (Ausgabe) Anschluss Blinkend Ein-/Austaste Blinkt schnell USB (Ausgabe)
Anschluss mit Micro-USB- Anschluss Qualcomm Quick Charge™ 3.0 (Eingang) LED-Anzeigen
Powerbank aufladen Geräte mit der Powerbank aufladen Entlade- Lade- LED 1 LED 2 LED 3 LED
4 LED 1 LED 2 LED 3 LED 4 Status Status...

Page 12: Spezifikationen
Intelligente Aufladebeleuchtungsmodi Leuchtendes Jo-Jo Eingang/Ausgabe ist höher als 12 W
Pulsierend Eingang/Ausgabe ist 12 W oder niedriger Sternennacht Die Powerbank ist
ausgeschaltet. HINWEIS: Die intelligente Auflade-LED leuchtet für einen Durchlauf, wenn Sie die
Powerbank aufladen oder zum Aufladen Ihres Geräts verwenden. Durch Drücken der Ein-
/Austaste wird die LED wieder eingeschaltet.

Page 13 HINWEISE: • Die Leistung der Schnellaufladung findet Anwendung bei Mobilgeräten,
die die Qualcomm® Quick Charge™ 3.0 Technologie unterstützen. • Wenn ein Gerät aufgeladen
wird, das die Qualcomm® Quick Charge™ 3.0 Technologie nicht unterstützt, beträgt die
Ausgangsspannung 5V (typ). • Wenn der Akkustand Ihrer Powerbank niedrig ist, wird Quick
Charge 3.0 deaktiviert und die Ausgangsspannung beträgt 5V.

Page 14 A vésztöltő bemutatása Intelligens töltést LED-színek jelző LED állapota LED-
jelzőfények Világít USB- (kimeneti) port Villog Főkapcsoló gomb Gyorsan villog USB- (kimeneti)
port Qualcomm® Micro USB (bemeneti) port Quick Charge™ 3.0 szabvánnyal Nem világít LED-
jelzések Eszközök feltöltése a A vésztöltő feltöltése vésztöltővel Lemerülés Töltés...

Page 15: Műszaki Jellemzők
Intelligens töltés világítási mód Világító jojó Bemenet/kimenet több, mint 12W Légzés
Bemenet/Kimenet 12W vagy kevesebb Csillagos éj A Power Bank kikapcsolt MEGJEGYZÉS: Az
intelligens töltést jelző LED kigyullad egy ciklus erejéig a Power Bank töltése közben vagy
olyankor, amikor eszköze töltésére használja a Power Bank eszközt.

Page 16: Biztonsági Megjegyzések
MEGJEGYZÉSESK: • A gyorstöltési teljesítmény olyan mobilkészülékekre vonatkozik, amelyek
támogatják a Qualcomm® gyors töltés 3.0 technológia. • Ha olyan eszközt tölt, amely nem felel
meg a Qualcomm® gyors töltés 3.0 technológia, a kimeneti feszültség 5V (típ.) lesz. • Ha a
Power Bank akkumulátora lemerülőben van, a Quick Charge™ 3.0 le lesz tiltva, és a kimeneti
feszültség 5V lesz.

Page 17 Conoscete il vostro Power Bank Stato indicatori LED LED Smart Charge
Lampeggiante Indicatori LED Porta USB (uscita) Lampeggiante Pulsante di accensione/
velocemente spegnimento Porta micro- Porta USB (uscita) compatibile USB (ingresso)
Qualcomm® Quick Charge™ 3.0 Attività LED Carica di dispositivi tramite Power Carica del
Power Bank Bank Carica...

Page 18 Modalità di illuminazione Smart Charge Yo-yo luminoso Ingresso/uscita superiore a
12W Respiro Ingresso/uscita pari a 12W o inferiore Notte stellata Power Bank spento NOTA: Il
LED Smart Charge si illumina per un ciclo quando caricate il Power Bank o usate il Power Bank
per caricare un dispositivo. Per far sì che il LED si illumini nuovamente premete il pulsante di
accensione/spegnimento.

Page 19 NOTE: • La ricarica rapida è disponibile per i dispositivi mobili compatibili con la
tecnologia Qualcomm® Quick Charge™ 3.0. • Quando caricate la batteria di un dispositivo non
compatibile con la tecnologia Qualcomm® Quick Charge™ 3.0 la tensione in uscita sarà 5V
(tipica). •...

Page 20: Wskaźniki Led
Poznajemy ładowarkę Power Bank Dioda LED Znaczenie kolorów inteligentnego wskaźników LED
ładowania Latarka LED Świeci Port USB (wyjście) Miga Przycisk zasilania Szybko miga Port USB
(wyjście) z obsługą Port micro USB (wejście) standardu Qualcomm® Quick Nie świeci Charge™
3.0 Wskaźniki LED Ładowanie urządzeń...
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Page 21 Tryb podświetlenia inteligentnego ładowania Świecące jojo Moc wejściowa/wyjściowa
jest większa niż 12 W Oddychające Moc wejściowa/wyjściowa nie przekracza 12 W Gwiaździsta
noc Ładowarka Power Bank została wyłączona UWAGA: Dioda LED inteligentnego ładowania
zaświeci się na jeden cykl w przypadku ładowania ładowarki Power Bank lub używania jej do
ładowania innego urządzenia.

Page 22: Informacje Dotyczące Bezpieczeństwa
UWAGI: • Funkcja szybkiego ładowania działa w przypadku urządzeń przenośnych
obsługujących technologii Qualcomm® Quick Charge™ 3.0. • W przypadku ładowania
urządzenia, które nie obsługuje technologii Qualcomm® Quick Charge™ 3.0, napięcie wyjściowe
będzie wynosić 5 V (typowo). • Przy niskim poziomie naładowania baterii Power Bank funkcja
Quick Charge™ 3.0 zostanie wyłączona, a napięcie wyjściowe będzie mieć...

Page 23 Conheça o seu carregador de bateria LED de carregamento Estado da cor do
inteligente Indicadores LED Aceso Porta (saída) USB Intermitente Botão de energia Intermitente
Porta USB (saída) com Qualcomm® Porta Micro rápido USB (entrada) Quick Charge™ 3.0
Apagado Indicações dos LED Carregar dispositivos com o Carregar o carregador de carregador
de bateria...

Page 24 Modo de iluminação de carregamento inteligente Yo-Yo Brilhante A entrada/saída é
superior a 12W Respiração A entrada/saída é igual ou inferior a 12W Noite estrelada O Power
Bank desligou NOTA: O LED de carregamento inteligente irá acender durante um ciclo quando
carregar o Power Bank ou quando o utilizar para carregar o seu dispositivo.

Page 25 NOTAS: • O carregamento rápido aplica-se a dispositivos móveis que suportam
tecnologia Qualcomm® Quick Charge™ 3.0. • Quando for carregado um dispositivo que não
suporta tecnologia Qualcomm® Quick Charge™ 3.0, a tensão de saída será 5V (típ.). • Quando
a bateria do Power Bank estiver fraca, a função Quick Charge 3.0 será desativada e a tensão de
saída mudará...

Page 26 Знакомство с внешним аккумулятором Состояние индикатора Индикатор Вкл
интеллектуальной зарядки Мигает Индикаторы Быстро мигает Разъем USB (выход) Откл
Кнопка питания Разъем USB (выход) с функцией Порт Micro USB (вход) Qualcomm Quick
Charge 3.0 Индикаторы Зарядка устройства с помощью Зарядка внешнего внешнего...

Page 27 Индикация интеллектуального режима зарядки Медленно Мощность входа /
выхода превышает 12 Вт мигающий Йо-йо Мощность входа / выхода 12 Вт или ниже
Звездная ночь Внешний аккумулятор выключен ПРИМЕЧАНИЕ: Индикатор
интеллектуальный зарядки загорается на один цикл при зарядке внешнего аккумулятора
или при зарядке от него устройства.

Page 28: Правила Безопасности
подвергайте его воздействию воды или огня и не пытайтесь сломать корпус. Служба по
утилизации аккумуляторов в Северной Америке Пользователи США и Канады могут
получить информацию об утилизации аккумуляторов продукции ASUS по телефону
1-800-822-8837 (звонок бесплатный). Q15194_ABTU018_Power_Bank_UM.indb 28 7/31/2019
11:42:59 AM...

Page 29 Prezentarea staţiei de încărcare Starea indicatoarelor LED în funcţie de LED
încărcare inteligentă culoare Indicatoare LED Aprins Port USB (ieşire) Aprindere Buton de
alimentare intermitentă Port micro USB Port USB (ieşire) cu suport Aprindere (intrare)
Qualcomm® Quick Charge™ 3.0 intermitentă rapidă...

Page 30 Mod iluminare încărcare inteligentă Yo-Yo strălucitor Intrarea/ieşirea este mai mare
de 12 W Respirație Intrarea/ieşirea este de 12 W sau mai mică Noapte înstelată Bateria externă
s-a oprit NOTE: LED-ul pentru încărcarea inteligentă se va aprinde pe durata unui ciclu când
încărcați bateria externă...

Page 31 NOTE: • Performanţele de încărcare rapidă se aplică dispozitivelor mobile care
suportă funcția tehnologia Quick Charge™ 3.0 de la Qualcomm®. • Atunci când se încarcă un
dispozitiv care nu suportă funcția tehnologia Quick Charge™ 3.0 de la Qualcomm®, tensiunea
de ieşire este de 5 V (tipică). •...
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Page 32: Indicaciones Led
Conocer su cargador móvil LED de carga Estado del color inteligente del LED Indicadores LED
Encendido Puerto USB (salida) Intermitente Botón de alimentación Parpadeo rápido Puerto USB
(salida) Puerto micro- USB (entrada) con Qualcomm® Apagado Quick Charge™ 3.0 Indicaciones
LED Cargar dispositivos utilizando Cargar el cargador móvil el cargador móvil...

Page 33: Especificaciones
Modo de iluminación de carga inteligente Yoyó resplandeciente La entrada y salida es superior a
12 W Respiración La entrada y salida es de 12 W o inferior Noche estrellada La batería externa
se ha apagado NOTA: El LED de carga inteligente se iluminará durante un ciclo cuando cargue
de la batería externa o la utilice para cargar el dispositivo.

Page 34 NOTAS: • El rendimiento de carga rápido se aplica al dispositivo móvil que admite
Tecnología Qualcomm® Quick Charge™ 3.0. • Cuando cargue un dispositivo que no cumpla
Tecnología Qualcomm® Quick Charge™ 3.0, el voltaje de salida será 5 V (típ.). •...

Page 35 Oboznámenie sa s externou batériou s nabíjačkou Power Bank Farebný svetelný
indikátor LED stavu LED inteligentného nabíjania Svetelné indikátory LED Zapnutý Port USB
(výstupný) Bliká Tlačidlo Napájanie Rýchle blikanie Port Micro USB Port USB (výstupný) s
technológiou Nesvieti Qualcomm® Quick Charge™ 3.0 (vstup) Svetelné...

Page 36: Technické Parametre
Režim osvetlenia inteligentného nabíjania Svietiace jo-jo Vstup/výstup je vyšší ako 12 W
Vetranie Vstup/výstup je 12 W alebo nižší Hviezdna noc Power Bank sa vypla POZNÁMKA: Keď
nabíjate Power Bank alebo pomocou nej nabíjate svoje zariadenie, LED kontrolka inteligentného
nabíjania svieti počas jedného cyklu. Po Kontrolka LED bude znova svietiť...

Page 37: Bezpečnostné Pokyny
POZNÁMKA: • R ýchly nabíjací výkon sa aplikuje do mobilného zariadenia, ktorépodporuje
technológie Qualcomm® Quick a Charge™ 3.0. • Pri nabíjaní zariadenia, ktoré nespĺňa
požiadavky technológie Qualcomm® Quick a Charge™ 3.0., bude výstupné napätie 5V
(typicky). • Keď bude batéria v zariadení Power Bank slabá, funkcia Quick Charge™ 3.0 sa
vypne a výstupné...

Page 38 Знайомство із зовнішнім акумулятором Світлодіодний індикатор Smart Charge
Стан індикатора LED-індикатори Світиться Порт USB (вихід) Мерехтить Кнопка живлення
Швидко Порт USB (вихід) Qualcomm® Порт (вхід) мерехтить Micro USB Quick Charge™ 3.0
Вимкнений Значення індикації Заряджання пристроїв за зовнішнього Заряджання
допомогою зовнішнього акумулятора...

Page 39: Технічні Характеристики
Режими індикації Smart Charge Спалахи Потужність на вході/виході – понад 12 Вт
Пульсація Потужність на вході/виході – 12 Вт або нижче Зоряна ніч Зовнішній акумулятор
вимкнено ПРИМІТКА: Р ежим індикації Smart Charge вмикається один раз під час
заряджання зовнішнього акумулятора або його використання для заряджання мобільного
пристрою. Якщо натиснути на кнопку живлення, цей режим індикації вмикається знову.
Технічні характеристики Літій-полімерний...

Page 40: Заходи Безпеки
ПРИМІТКИ: • Швидке заряджання можна використовувати для заряджання мобільних
пристроїв, що підтримують технологію Qualcomm® Quick Charge™ 3.0. • Під час
заряджання пристроїв, як не підтримують технологію Qualcomm® Quick Charge™ 3.0,
значення вихідної напруги становитиме 5 В (типово). • Якщо зовнішній акумулятор сильно
розряджений, технологію, Quick Charge™ 3.0 буде вимкнено, а і вихідна напруга
становитиме 5 В. Заряджання зовнішнього Користування зовнішнім акумулятора...

https://capturecode.com/manual/3432377/Asus-Zenpower-10000.html?page=32#manual
https://capturecode.com/manual/3432377/Asus-Zenpower-10000.html?page=33#manual
https://capturecode.com/manual/3432377/Asus-Zenpower-10000.html?page=34#manual
https://capturecode.com/manual/3432377/Asus-Zenpower-10000.html?page=35#manual
https://capturecode.com/manual/3432377/Asus-Zenpower-10000.html?page=36#manual
https://capturecode.com/manual/3432377/Asus-Zenpower-10000.html?page=37#manual
https://capturecode.com/manual/3432377/Asus-Zenpower-10000.html?page=38#manual
https://capturecode.com/manual/3432377/Asus-Zenpower-10000.html?page=39#manual
https://capturecode.com/manual/3432377/Asus-Zenpower-10000.html?page=40#manual


This manual is also suitable for:
Abtu018

https://capturecode.com/products/Asus-Abtu018-13943713.html

